11/27/2018 505206084

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5252852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAF-GARD SAFETY SHOE CO.	
Street Address:	2701 PATTERSON STREET	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27407	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D696005
Patent Number:	D674585
Patent Number:	D661477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4129111110

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com **Correspondent Name:** BARRY I FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 535 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 800 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229/146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY I FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Barry I Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TerminationPatents#page1.tif source=TerminationPatents#page2.tif source=TerminationPatents#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047646 FRAME: 0944 505206084

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of November 19, 2018, is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, SAF-GARD Safety Shoe Co. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2015 at Reel 037260 and Frame 0343; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CHARINI626443vI

PATENT REEL: 047646 FRAME: 0945

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Alex Council Title: Vice President

CHAR1/1628443v1

PATENT REEL: 047646 FRAME: 0946

Schedule A

SAF-GARD SAFETY SHOE CO. (North Carolina Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
SLIP-RESISTANT FOOTWEAR TREAD	D696005	12/24/13
SLIP-RESISTANT FOOTWEAR TREAD	D674585	1/22/13
SLIP-RESISTANT FOOTWEAR TREAD	D661477	6/12/12

CHAP1\1626443v)

PATENT REEL: 047646 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 11/27/2018